

Aug. 30, 2024

'TAMRON HALL' KICKS OFF MOMENTOUS SEASON SIX ON TUESDAY, SEPT. 3

Two-Time Emmy-Winning Host Tamron Hall Returns As Host and Executive Producer of the Second Longest-Running Syndicated Talk Show Produced by Disney



ABC/Fadil Berisha*

On the heels of celebrating its season five milestone, the nationally syndicated daytime show "Tamron Hall" will make its triumphant return for a highly anticipated sixth season on **Tuesday, Sept. 3** (check local listings). Hosted and executive produced by Emmy®-winning Tamron Hall, the daily talk show's forthcoming season kicks off with a September to remember! Can't-miss, exclusive interviews and star-studded performances from Miranda Lambert, Quincy Brown, Chloe Bailey, Method Man, Dolly Parton, Sanaa Lathan, Aunjanue Ellis-Taylor, Eve, Lil Rel Howery, Ina Garten, Jay Pharoah, Yara Shahidi, as well as a special live set from "The Reunion Tour" with Kirk Franklin, Yolanda Adams, Marvin Sapp and Fred Hammond. Stay tuned for more incredible guests throughout the season!

Season six will also focus on the theme of "nurture" as well as bring viewers more inspirational, entertaining and topical conversations. The season will also feature a new theme song by the seven-time GRAMMY[®]-nominated and NAACP Image Award-winning duo The Baylor Project.

"Tamron Hall" was recently honored with three nominations for the 2024 Daytime Emmy Awards, including Best Daytime Talk Series Host, an award Hall has won twice. The daytime talk show was also nominated for an NAACP Image Award and GLAAD Media Award in 2024. "Tamron Hall" has

already become the second longest-running syndicated talk show produced by ABC News' parent company, Disney.

Since its debut in September 2019, "Tamron Hall" continues to be one of television's highest-rated daytime shows, consistently delivering standout moments that become central to the cultural conversation. Season five highlights included exclusive daytime interviews with Mary J. Blige, Kenan Thompson, Angela Bassett, Elizabeth Hurley, Jerrod Carmichael, Christie Brinkley, Teyana Taylor, Ronda Rousey, Druski, GloRilla, Luenell, DC Young Fly and others.

Tamron said: "I'm so grateful to the Tam Fam for all their support over the past five seasons. Season six is our love letter to the Tam Fam. It's going to be bigger, brighter and full of surprises!"

"After celebrating our season five milestone, we couldn't be more excited to be back in the studio with the Tam Fam for season six," said Quiana Burns, executive producer. "We're bringing you big exclusives, tackling topics everyone is talking about, and discovering new talent. Let's go, Tam Fam!"

"Tamron Hall" is produced by ABC News and is distributed in national syndication by Disney Media & Entertainment Distribution. The show is executive produced by Tamron Hall and Quiana Burns. The show broadcasts from New York City and features a dynamic mix of live and taped shows.

"Tamron Hall" airs on ABC Owned Television Stations and leading broadcast groups, including Hearst, Scripps, Sinclair, CMG, Nexstar, Tegna, Gray and AMG. The ABC Owned Stations carrying "Tamron Hall" are WABC-TV New York, KABC-TV Los Angeles, WLS-TV Chicago, WPVI-TV Philadelphia, KGO-TV San Francisco, KTRK-TV Houston, WTVD-TV Raleigh-Durham and KFSN-TV Fresno.

For times and channels, go to <u>www.TamronHallShow.com</u> and follow the show on social media @TamronHallShow.

*COPYRIGHT ©2024 Disney Entertainment. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC News. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed.

PHOTO:<u>https://slingshot.disney.com</u> PROMO: <u>www.youtube.com</u>

Press Contact Lydia Kanuga, Vice President of Public Relations The Chamber Group LLC lydia@thechambergroup.com

Shannon Atran, Director of Public Relations **The Chamber Group LLC** <u>shannon@thechambergroup.com</u>